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2014 Fellows

Meredith Alexander

B.A. History & Political Science
Malone University

Business:
Representative Ron Amstutz
Senior Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 13th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-1474
Meredith.Alexander@ohiohouse.gov

B.A. History & Political Science
Cedarville University

M.A. International & 
     Comparative Politics
Wright State University

Devin Babcock

Christina Amatos

B.A. Political Science & Anthropology
The Ohio State University

J.D. Law
Boston University School of Law

Business:
Legislative Information Systems
Business Analyst
77 South High Street, 22nd Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-3769
Christy.Amatos@lis.state.oh.us

Business:
Ohio Department of Education
Administration
25 South Front Street
Columbus, OH  43215-4183
(revised 12/01/15)

Nate Burdette

B.A. English & Political Science
Taylor University
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B.S.  Adolescent Young Adult 
     Integrated Language Arts Education
Miami University

Business:
Senator Troy Balderson
Administrative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Room 040
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-8076
Sarah.Huffman@ohiosenate.gov

Charles Hairston

B.F.A. Art & Technology
The Ohio State University

Business:
Ohio Government 
     Telecommunications
Assistant Producer
Statehouse, 3rd Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 728-4184
chairston@ogtv.org

Sarah Huffman

Andrew Conners

B.A. Classics
The Ohio State University

Business:
Senator Tom Patton
Administrative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Room 129
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-8056
Andrew.Conners@ohiosenate.gov

B.A. Public Policy
University of Michigan

Business:
Senator Joseph Schiavoni
Special Assistant to the  
     Minority Leader
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Room 303
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-8285
Monica.Cerrezuela@ohiosenate.gov
(revised 03/10/16)

Monica Cerrezuela

B.A. History & Political Science
Ashland University

Business:
Representative Tim Derickson
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 13th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 644-5094
Brie.Diehl@ohiohouse.gov

Briana Diehl

B.A. Political Science
Denison University

Business:
Senator Sandra R. Williams
Administrative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Room 052
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-4857
Brooke.Felts@ohiosenate.gov

Brooke Felts
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Jonas Kiessling

B.A. Political Science
Wright State University

Business:
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street
Columbus, OH  43215
Jonas.Kiessling@ohiohouse.gov

Mark Kylander

B.A. Political Science
Miami University

Business:
Representative William Reineke, Jr.
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 13th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-1374
Mark.Kylander@ohiohouse.gov
(revised 11/17/16)

B.A. Politics, Philosophy, & the Public 
Xavier University

Business:
Office of U.S. Senator Sherrod Brown
Special Assistant/Project Coordinator
(216) 522-7272
matthew_keyes@brown.senate.gov

Dan Maxwell

B.A. Political Science
Kent State University

Business:
Representative Christie  
     Bryant Kuhns
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 10th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-1645
Dan.Maxwell@ohiohouse.gov

Matthew Keyes

Kailyn McGowan

B.A. Political Science
Xavier University

Business:
Senator Shannon Jones
Legislative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Room 137
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-9737
Kailyn.McGowan@ohiosenate.gov

Makayla Meachem

B.A. International Studies
Bowling Green State University

Business:
The National Institute for Civil 
     Discourse
Legislative Liaison
1632 West 1st Street
Grandview, OH  43212
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Jessica Valsi

B.A. Political Science
Youngstown State University

Business:
Representative Nickie J. Antonio
Senior Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 11th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-5921
Jessica.Valsi@ohiohouse.gov

Libby Westlake

B.A. Political Science
Wittenberg University

Business:
Ohio House of Representatives
Executive Assistant to the 
     Majority Caucus Chief of Staff
77 South High Street, 14th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-0968
Libby.Westlake@ohiohouse.gov

Ethan Roberts

B.A. Film Production 
Bowling Green State University

Business:
Ohio Government Telecommunications
Assistant Producer
Statehouse, 3rd Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 728-9795
eroberts@ogtv.org

Kelsey Romanchik

B.A. Political Science
Xavier University

Business:
Representative Louis W. Blessing, III
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 11th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-9091
Kelsey.Romanchik@ohiohouse.gov

Lisa Racine

B.A. Sociology
The Ohio State University

Master of Library Sciences
Kent State University

Business:
Outreach Specialist
Kitsap Regional Library
Bremerton, WA
(revised 11/17/16)

David Roper

B.A. Government & Foreign Affairs
Walsh University

Business:
Senator Cecil Thomas
Administrative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Room 056
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-4583
David.Roper@ohiosenate.gov
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Tynita White

B.A. Political Science & M.P.A.
Ohio University

Business:
Legislative Service Commission
Fellowship Program Coordinator
77 South High Street, 9th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 387-6118
Tynita.White@lsc.ohio.gov

Lori White-Sanders

B.A. Biology
Edward Waters College

Business:
Representative Paul Zeltwanger
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 12th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 644-6027
Lori.Sanders@ohiohouse.gov
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